BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

In the Matter of:		
PETITION OF EAST DUBUQUE NITROGEN FERTILIZERS, LLC FOR ADJUSTED STANDARD FROM 35 ILL. ADMIN. CODE 217.381 AND REPEAL OF SSM RULES)) AS 2024-002) (Adjusted Standard – A))	ir)
)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE

I hereby give notice of withdrawal of my appearance as representative of East Dubuque Nitrogen Fertilizers, LLC in this proceeding.

Dated: August 31, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Alicia Garten

Alicia Garten agarten@sidley.com SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP One South Dearborn

Chicago, Illinois 60603 Telephone: (312) 853-7000

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on August 31, 2023, I have served the attached Notice of Withdrawal of Appearance by electronically filing with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board and by e-mail upon the following persons:

Don A. Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren St., Ste 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Don.brown@illinois.gov

Dana Vetterhoffer Gina Roccaforte Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794 Dana.vetterhoffer@illinois.gov Gina.roccaforte@illinois.gov

My e-mail address is agarten@sidley.com.

The number of pages in this e-mail transmission is 2.

The e-mail transmission took place before 5:00 p.m. on August 31, 2023.

Dated: August 31, 2023

/s/ Alicia Garten

Alicia Garten

Alicia Garten agarten@sidley.com SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

One South Dearborn

Chicago, Illinois 60603

Telephone: (312) 853-7000